
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017377-2021 

Contract

GSTT Fire Alarm Maintenance

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017377

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cb4f  

Published 22 July 2021, 3:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Contact

Stacey Harris

Email

stacey.harris@gstt.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017377-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017377-2021
mailto:stacey.harris@gstt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

National registration number

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GSTT Fire Alarm Maintenance

Reference number

ST20-P061

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75251110 - Fire-prevention services

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk
https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Further Competition for Fire Alarm Systems Service and MaintenanceRef: ST20-P061

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £868,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI4 - Inner London – East

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Further Competition for Fire Alarm Systems Service and MaintenanceRef: ST20-P061

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Further competition via a dps

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Drax (UK) Limited



Page 5 to 6

Pixmore Centre, Pixmore Avenue

Letchworth

SG61JG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

National registration number

4164079

Internet address

www.drax360.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £868,000

Lowest offer: £868,000 / Highest offer: £1,300,000 taken into consideration

http://www.drax360.com


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T17:47:12+0100
	TCPDF




